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The public claim to
understand council
tax, Income tax and
national insurance
most.

They have less
understanding of
corporation tax,
business rates and
capital gains tax

Below is a list of different
types of tax paid by
Individuals and businesses
in the UK. How much, if at
all, would you say you
understand about each of
the following?
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Council tax

Income tax

National insurance

VAT

Tobacco and alcohol duty
Fuel duty

Stamp duty

Inheritance tax

Capital gains tax
Corporation tax

Business rates

A great deal/
fair amount

50%
48%
45%
43%

35%
31% 61%
31% 61%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023

58%

I Not very much/
Nothing at all

70%
68%

25%
26%
27%

67%

62% [l 32%
44%
45%

49%

50%




Taxes on higher
earners, tobacco
and alcohol are
seen as most fair.
Inheritance tax,
fuel duty and
council tax the
most unfair

Overall, do you
consider the
following types of tax
paid by individuals
and businesses in the
UK to be fair or unfair,
if either?
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Unfair

Income tax paid on
income over £125,000

49%
49%
47%
43%
35%
35%
Corporation tax 34%
VAT 32%
29%
28%
25%
Stamp duty 23%

Inheritance tax 2300

Tobacco and alcohol duty 2205
19%
23%

19%

Income tax paid on income
between £50,000 and £125,000

34%
33%
40%
40%
33%

43%

National insurance

Business rates

Income tax paid on income
between £12,570 under £50,000

16%

Council tax

Capital gains tax

Fuel duty

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023




The public tend to rank different kinds of tax in roughly the correct order in

terms of revenue raised — but a significant degree of confusion exists
To the best of your knowledge, please rank the following types of tax based on which you think raise the most

revenue and which raise the least.

Correct rank*

Highest
rank

Fuel Duty

Lowest
rank

*Source House of Commons Library /
OBR public finances databank Apr 23
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Average survey rank

Fuel Duty

Don’t know: 24%

% rank in top 3
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% rank in bottom 3
45% 9%
31% 119
24% 16%
22% 17%
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36%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023



https://commonslibrary.parliament.uk/research-briefings/cbp-8513/#:~:text=Most%20receipts%20come%20from%20three,586%20billion%20in%202022%2F23.&text=Between%202007%2F08%20and%202009,recession%20of%202008%20and%202009.
https://obr.uk/public-finances-databank-2022-23/

No public
consensus on
which income tax
band brings in the
most revenue for
the government

To the best of your knowledge,
please rank the following
groups of people based on how
much income tax is raised from
them as a group from most to
least.

IRanked 15t (raises most tax)
I Ranked 2nd

I Ranked 3'd (raises least tax)
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People earning more than £125,000 a year

People earning between £12,570 and
£50,000 a year

People earning between £50,000 and
£125,000 a year

Don't know

26% 16%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023




If taxes could be
cut, the public
support cutting
Income tax for
those paid
between £12,570
and £50,000 most

Imagine that the
government was in a
position where it felt it
could cut taxes. Which,
if any, of the following
types of tax would you
most prefer to see cut?
Please choose up to

three from the list below.
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Income tax paid on income between £12,570 under
£50,000

Council tax

VAT

Fuel duty

National insurance

Inheritance tax

Income tax paid on income between £50,000 and £125,000
Stamp duty

Tobacco and alcohol duty

Business rates

Corporation tax

Income tax paid on income over £125,000
Capital gains tax

None of these

I would not want to see any taxes cut

Don’t know

34%
26%
20%
19%
14%
11%

7%
5%
5%
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10%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023

4%




Net fair (+%)

Some relationship between perceptions of fairness and taxes
people would most want to see cut, but several exceptions

X axis: Imagine that the government was in a position where it felt it could cut taxes. Which, if any, of the following types of tax would you
most prefer to see cut? Please choose up to three from the list below.

Y axis: Overall, do you consider the following types of tax paid by individuals and businesses in the UK to be fair or unfair, if either? *Net fair
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Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023

% saying would most prefer to see cut M
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Income tax paid on income between £12,570 under

Conservative and Council tax
Labour voters would VAT
prefer to see tax cuts —
for lower earners most
of all as well as council
tax. Conservative

p artl cu I ar I y Want to Income tax paid on income between £50,000 and £125,000
see fuel duty cut Stamp duty

Tobacco and alcohol duty

National insurance

Inheritance tax

Imagine that the government was in a
position where it felt it could cut Business rates
taxes. Which, if any, of the following

types of tax would you most prefer to
see cut? Please choose up to three Income tax paid on income over £125,000
from the list below.

Corporation tax

Capital gains tax
. None of these

2019 Conservative voters
I would not want to see any taxes cut

I 2019 Labour voters

Don’t know
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Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023,
including 295 2019 Conservative voters and 295 2019 Labour voters.

47%




f taxes needed to
De Increased, the
public most
support raising
them for the
highest earners

Imagine that the
government felt it needed to
Increase taxes to raise
revenue. Which, if any, of
the following types of tax
would you prefer to see
increased in this scenario?
Please choose up to three
from the list below.

9 © Ipsos | Ipsos UK | June 2023 | Public

Income tax paid on income over £125,000

Corporation tax

Tobacco and alcohol duty

Income tax paid on income between £50,000 and £125,000
Capital gains tax

Business rates

Inheritance tax

Fuel duty

National insurance

Income tax paid on income between £12,570 under
£50,000

Stamp duty

Council tax

VAT

None of these

| would not want to see any taxes increased

Don’t know
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Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023
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Net fair (+%)

Stronger relationship between taxes that are seen as most fair and
those people would want increased if necessary

X axis: Imagine that the government felt it needed to increase taxes to raise revenue. Which, if any, of the following types of tax would you

50%
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prefer to see increased in this scenario? Please choose up to three from the list below.

Y axis: Overall, do you consider the following types of tax paid by individuals and businesses in the UK to be fair or unfair, if either? *Net fair
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% saying would most prefer to see increased to raise revenue
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Income tax over £125,000

35% 40% 45%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023




Tax rises on high
earners are the most
preferred by 2019
Conservative and
Labour voters —though
one in five
Conservatives would
not want to see any
rises

Imagine that the government felt
it needed to increase taxes to
raise revenue. Which, if any, of
the following types of tax would
you prefer to see increased in this
scenario? Please choose up to
three from the list below.

I 2019 Conservative voters

I2019 Labour voters
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Income tax paid on income over £125,000

Corporation tax

Tobacco and alcohol duty

Income tax paid on income between £50,000 and £125,000
Capital gains tax

Business rates

Inheritance tax

Fuel duty

National insurance

Income tax paid on income between £12,570 under
£50,000

Stamp duty

Council tax

VAT

None of these

| would not want to see any taxes increased

Don’t know

41%

24%
27%
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20%
18%
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10%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18+ , 9-11 June 2023,
including 295 2019 Conservative voters and 295 2019 Labour
voters.

48%
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